
1 
 

Sběr lesních plodů 

Třídy: 

 

Třída 

Celkem 

v kg 

Počet 

účastníků 

Pořadí ve 

třídě 

Průměr 

na 

1 žáka v 

kg 

Pořadí  

tříd 

 

Přípravka 

 

   81.5 

 

      5  

 

1. B. Zelenková 

2. E. Kořínková 

J. Hradilová 

3. J. Chvátal 

T. Máček 

 

    7,4 

 

 

 

1. A 

 

   556 

 

    13 

 

1. P. Pavlasová 

2. A. Šikulová 

3. V. Jirásek 

 

     24,1 

 

     2. 

 

1. B 

 

  258,1 

 

    12 

 

1. P. Pindlová 

2. A. Igaz 

3. N. 

Komárková 

 

     10,3 

 

         

 
 

2. A 

 

   246,5 

    

 

    12 

 

1. E. Zelenková 

2. J. Šplíchal 

3. A. Asani 

 

     10,7 

 

       

 

2. B 
 

 

    232 

 

   11  

 

1. V. Červený 

2. E. 

Pokšteflová 

3. D. Mučinský 

 

     11,04 

 

          



2 
 

 

3. A 
 

 

    90,2 

 

     5 

 

1. V. Švecová 

2. M. Cimfl 

3. V. Spousta 

 

     5,6 

 

 

 

3. B 
 

 

   116,41   

 

     9 

 

1. J. Cogán 

2. D. Cerman 

3. M. Jarošová 

M. Jirsák 

 

   7,27   

 

 

 

4. A 

 

   629  

 

    14 

      

     1.   J. Egermeier 

     2.   M. Kozák 

     3.   T. Taterová     

 

     28,5    

 

 

       1.  

 

4. B 
 

 

   243,1 

 

    14 

     

   1.   V. Pilný 

   2.   S. 

Remiášová 

   3.   D. Thiel 

         M. Mareš 

 

    12,7 

 

      3. 

 

5. A 
 

 

    17 

 

    3 

 

1. J. Bouda 

2. D. Přenosil 

3. P. Krajdl 

 

    0,65 

 

       

 

       5. B 

 

 

     102,5 

 

      10 

 

1. M. Kozler 

2. A. Matyáš 

3. A. Renner 

 

     3,6 

 

 

 

 

 

 


